TITLE IX

The University of Mary Washington complies with Title IX 34 C.F.R. part 106 as it is amended from time to time and does not discriminate on the basis of sex in its programs, activities, admission or employment. For the latest information, please visit our Title IX website (https:// diversity.umw.edu/title-ix/). Inquiries about the application of Title IX and 34 C.F.R. part 106 may be referred to the University of Mary Washington's Title IX Coordinator, Dr. Ruth Davison, at the contact information herein, to the Assistant Secretary for Civil Rights, or both.

Ruth Davison, PhD Director of Compliance/Title IX Coordinator/ADA Coordinator Lee Hall 401 rdavison@umw.edu